PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7153295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SECURITY DEVICES INTERNATIONAL, INC.	03/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYRNA TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	100 BURTT ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 115	
City:	ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9958242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: patentEFS@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: S. PETER KONZEL Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDIP102US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. BRUNO	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Bruno/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SECURITY DEVICES INTERNATIONAL INC - DE - Name change Amendment 02-26-2020#page1.tif source=SECURITY DEVICES INTERNATIONAL INC - DE - Name change Amendment 02-26-2020#page2.tif

PATENT 507106457 REEL: 058933 FRAME: 0018

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SECURITY DEVICES
INTERNATIONAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SECURITY DEVICES
INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "BYRNA TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:45
O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2020 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202466319 Date: 02-26-20

3933415 8100 SR# 20201554842

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 058933 FRAME: 0019

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SECURITY DEVICES INTERNATIONAL INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED Chief Executive Officer of SECURITY DEVICES INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing the paragraph "1" to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is: Byrna Technologies Inc."
- 2. This amendment was duly adopted by the board of directors in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The aforesaid amendment shall be effective as of 9:00 A.M. Eastern Standard Time on March 4, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed this certificate of amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the SECURITY DEVICES INTERNATIONAL INC., this 26th day of February, 2020.

Bryan S. Ganz, Chief Executive Officer

{00771673.DOCX.1}

RECORDED: 02/01/2022

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:45 PM 02/26/2020 FILED 12:45 PM 02/26/2020